
Firefighter/Paramedic Ranking List 
CITY OF FAIRFIELD 

Approved: April 10, 2025 

The following is a list of candidates who passed the written portion of the exam for 
Firefighter/Paramedic for the City of Fairfield and are eligible to continue in the testing process. 
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Paramedic Seniority Final 
Ranking Candidate Score 10% Credit Score 

1 Austin Papner 93.11 9.31 0 102.42 

2 Zachary Ciolino 92.19 9.22 0 101.41 

3 Christopher Collins 92.07 9.21 0 101.28 

4 Ryan Hughes 91.60 9.16 0 100.76 

5 Nathan Flannery 90.80 9.08 0 99.88 

6 Tyler Todhunter 88.96 8.90 0 97.86 

7 Alexavier Saylor 95.74 0.00 0 95.74 

8 Tyler Baarendse 95.36 0.00 0 95.36 

9 Kyle Stafford 91.61 0.00 3.5 95.11 

10 Ashton Conte 86.09 8.61 0 94.70 

11 Payton Woody 94.42 0.00 0 94.42 

12 Blake Boettcher 85.15 8.52 0 93.67 

13 Tyler Re 93.23 0.00 0 93.23 

14 Sophia House 91.86 0.00 0 91.86 

15 Jacob Adams 90.74 0.00 0 90.74 

16 Nathan Lockwood 89.98 0.00 0 89.98 

Job 10:2025027 



Richard Fox 
Chairperson 

Ranking 
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CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION 

Candidate 

Jacob Wagner 

Caden Vance 

Cade Tatum 

Kara Westfall 

Charles Solomon 

Andrew Gray 

Kortney Martin 

Corey Lutterbeck 

Timothy Seehousen 

Brandon Newton 

Adam Horman 

David Reigle 

Kevin Corey 
Member 
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Score 

89.45 

88.49 

88.10 

87.79 

82.87 

84.98 

84.90 

83.78 

83.67 

81.57 

80.77 

79.96 

Paramedic Seniority 
10% Credit 

0.00 0 

0.00 0 

0.00 0 

0.00 0 

0.00 4.9 

0.00 0 

0.00 0 

0.00 0 

0.00 0 

0.00 0 

0.00 0 

0.00 0 

Carol Mayhall 
Member 

Final 
Score 

89.45 

88.49 

88.10 

87.79 

87.77 

84.98 

84.90 

83.78 

83.67 

81.57 

80.77 

79.96 
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